TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freedom Scientific Inc.		06/27/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
AMSouth Bank		06/27/2008	Banking Institution:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perks Unlimited, Inc.	
Street Address:	12-4 Technology Drive	
City:	Setauket	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11733	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1786961	PERKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(612)604-6825 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(612) 604-6725 Phone:

bwalz@winthrop.com, aeichrodt@winthrop.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Bradley J. Walz

225 South Sixth Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9248.16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley J. Walz
Signature:	/Bradley J. Walz/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0802

900116264

Date:	09/16/2008		
Total Attachments: 6			
source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif			
source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif			

source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Previous Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Previous Cover Sheet#page2.tif

source=Previous Cover Sheet#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0803

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and entered into as of this 27th day of June, 2008 by AMSouth Bank, a Banking Institution, and Freedom Scientific Inc., a Delaware Corporation (collectively the "Parties") for the benefit of Perks Unlimited, Inc.

WHEREAS, Freedom Scientific Inc., as assignor, and AMSouth Bank, as assignee, inadvertently filed a security agreement ("Security Agreement") with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,786,961 for the PERKS mark owned by Perks Unlimited, Inc.;

WHEREAS, Freedom Scientific Inc. never had any right, title, or interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,786,961 for the PERKS mark.

WHEREAS, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office recorded the Security Agreement on January 28, 2005 at Reel/Frame 3136/0175 against U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,786,961 for the PERKS mark owned by Perks Unlimited, Inc. A true and correct copy of the Trademark Assignment Abstract of Title from the United States Patent and Trademark Office online database is attached as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Perks Unlimited, Inc. requested that AMSouth Bank terminate and release any and all purported security interests, rights, titles, and interests it inadvertently filed under the Security Agreement against U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,786,961 for the PERKS mark owned by Perks Unlimited, Inc.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and the mutual covenants contained herein, AMSouth Bank and Freedom Scientific Inc. hereby TERMINATE AND RELEASE any and all purported security interests, rights, titles, and interests AMSouth Bank and Freedom Scientific Inc. allegedly have or had in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,786,961 for the PERKS mark owned by Perks Unlimited, Inc. AMSouth Bank and Freedom Scientific Inc. hereby consent to and authorize Perks Unlimited, Inc. to file this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the termination of any and all purported security interests, rights, titles, and interests AMSouth Bank and Freedom Scientific Inc. allegedly have or had under the Security Agreement with respect to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,786,961 for the PERKS mark owned by Perks Unlimited, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0804 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Release as of the day and year first written above.

AMSouth Bank

By:_

Name: BVJc

Title: Adomy 15

Freedom Scientific Inc.

By: 100 10 fold

Name: Rest Jacketer

Title: Chief Francial officer

3884445v1

REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0805

TO: BRADLEY J. WALZ COMPANY: 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/10/2008 900115693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the security interest inadvertently filed against registration owned by Perks Unlimited, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 003136 Frame 0175. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment for Security.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freedom Scientific Inc.		06/27/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
AMSouth Bank		06/27/2008	Banking Institution:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perks Unlimited, Inc.	
Street Address:	12-4 Technology Drive	
City:	Setauket	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11733	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1786961	PERKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(612)604-6825

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

(612) 604-6725

Correspondent Name:

bwalz@winthrop.com

Bradley J. Walz

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

225 South Sixth Street Suite 3500

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9248.16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley J. Walz

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0806** USPTO 9/12/2008 11:24:08 AM PAGE

4/007 Fax Server

TO: BRADLEY J. WALZ COMPANY: 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Signature: /Bradley J. Walz/ Date: 09/10/2008 Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 09/16/2008